
District completes and submits Form 1 Excel Spreadsheet via email 
attachment to their respective Utility Representatives:
      
 In Pacific Gas & Electric service territory, please send form to: 
      
  Christine Riley: PG&E Representative
  Phone: (415) 973-0279    FAX (415) 973-8494
  Email: cmr5@pge.com 
    

 In Southern California Edison and Southern California Gas 
Company service territories, please send form to:

      
  Lisa Hannaman: SCE Representive
  Phone: (714) 895-0616    FAX: (714) 895-0796
  Email: lisa.hannaman@sce.com 
      

 In San Diego Gas and Electric service territory, please send 
form to: 

      
  Randall Higa: Sempra Representative
  Phone:  (213) 244-3661    FAX (213) 244-8384
  Email: rhiga@semprautilities.com 
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CCC/IOU Energy Efficiency Partnership 
Team Membership 

 
Management Team 

Name     Title College/Company Utility Address Phone e-mail Address

Fred Harris Asst. Vice Chancellor System Office  1102 Q St, 4th Floor, Sacramento, CA  95814 916-924-9508 fharris@cccco.edu 

JoAnn Higdon VP Business Svcs. Cerritos CCD SCG 11110 Alondra Blvd., Norwalk, CA  90650 562-860-2451 jhigdon@cerritos.edu 

Stan Dobbs Director of Facilities Mgmt. Chabot-Las Positas CCD PG&E 5020 Franklin Dr., Pleasanton, CA  94566 925-485-5208 sdobbs@clpccd.org 

Bob Bradshaw Construction Program Manager  Citrus CCD SCE 1000 W. Foothill Blvd., Glendora, CA  91741 626-857-4113 bbradshaw@citruscollege.edu 

Art Chen Vice President, Gov't & Fac. Programs FCCC   3478 Buskirk Ave., Suite 333, Pleasant Hill, CA  94523 925-287-0225 achen@foundationccc.org 

Larry Eisenberg Executive Director Los Angeles CCD SCG 770 Wilshire Blvd., Los Angeles, CA  90017 213-891-2366 eisenblh@email.laccd.edu 

Ron Beeler District Director North Orange County CCD SCE 1830 Romneya Dr., Anaheim, CA  92801 714-808-4893 rbeeler@nocccd.cc.ca.us 

Kelley Hudson-MacIsaac Manager - Facility Planning Palomar CCD SDG&E 1140 W. Mission R., San Marcos, CA  92068 760-744-1150 x2772 kmacisaac@palomar.edu 

Chris Riley Corporate Acct. Mgr.  PG&E   77 Beale St., Room 1921D, Mail Code B19C, San Francisco, CA  94177 415-973-0279 cmr5@pge.com 

Dave Hather Sr. Program Manager PG&E   5555 Florin-Perkins Rd., Rm 110, Sacramento, CA  94826 916-386-5007 dth2@pge.com 

Jose Nunez Executive Director San Mateo County CCD PG&E 3401 CSM Dr., San Mateo, CA  94402 650-574-6550 nunezj@smccd.net 

Dave Bruder Manager of Non-Res Energy Efficiency SCE  2131 Walnut Grove Ave., Rosemead, CA  91770 626-302-8222 david.bruder@sce.com 

Lisa Hannaman Account Executive SCE  7300 Fenwick Ln., 2nd Floor, Westminster, CA  92683 714-895-0616 lisa.hannaman@sce.com 

Michael Lo Program Manager SCE  2131 Walnut Grove Ave., Rosemead, CA  91770 626-302-3818 michael.lo@sce.com 

Frank Spasaro Manager EE Partnerships Sempra  555 West Fifth St., GT15E1, Los Angeles, CA  90013 213-244-3648 fspasaro@semprautilities.com 

Randall Higa Manager   Sempra   555 West Fifth St., GT15E1, Los Angeles, CA  90013 213-244-3661 rhiga@semprautilities.com 

Debra Fitzsimons VP Business Svcs. Southwestern CCD SDG&E 900 Otay Lakes Road, Chula Vista, CA 91910 619-482-6310 dfitzsimon@swccd.edu 

 
Project Team 

Name      Title College/Company Utility Address Phone e-mail Address

Kevin Cobb Partner Addington Partnership SCE 3434 Truxtun Ave. Suite 240, Bakersfield, CA 93301  661-327-1690 kcobb@addington.net 

Mike Miller Director Butte-Glenn CCD PG&E 3536 Butte Campus Drive, Oroville, CA  95965 530-895-2511 mmiller@butte.edu 

Dan Estrada Specialist System Office   1102 Q St., Sacramento, CA  95184 916-324-8901 destrada@cccco.edu 

John Schulze Director Foothill-DeAnza CCD PG&E 12345 El Monte Rd., Los Altos, CA  94022 650-949-6150 schulzejohn@fhda.net 

Dan Padilla Director Glendale CCD SCG 1500 N. Verdugo Rd., Glendale, CA  91208 818-240-1000 x6610 dpadilla@glendale.edu 

Dale Switzer Director Grossmont-Cuyamaca CCD SDG&E 8800 Grossmont College Dr., El Cajon, CA  92020 619-644-7924 dale.switzer@gcccd.net 

Gary Nellesen Director Mt. San Antonio CCD SCE 1100 N. Grand Ave., Walnut, CA  91789 909-594-5611 x4850 gnellese@mtsac.edu 

Dave Hather Project Manager PG&E   5555 Florin-Perkins Rd., Rm 110, Sacramento, CA  94826 916-386-5007 dth2@pge.com 

Bob Brown District Director Rancho Santiago CCD SCG 2323 N. Broadway, Santa Ana, CA  92706 714-480-7513 brown_bob@rsccd.org 

John Ozurovich Director Saddleback College SDG&E 28000 Marguerite Pkwy., Mission Viejo, CA  92692 949-582-4305 jozurovich@saddleback.edu 

Steven Long Project Manager SCE   2131 Walnut Grove Ave., Rosemead, CA  91770 626-302-9224 steven.long@sce.com 

Michael Lo Program Manager SCE   2131 Walnut Grove Ave., Rosemead, CA  91770 626-302-3818 michael.lo@sce.com 

Randall Higa Manager Sempra   555 West Fifth St., GT15E1, Los Angeles, CA  90013 213-244-3661 rhiga@semprautilities.com 

Curt Groninga VP Admin Svcs Sonoma County CCD PG&E 1501 Mendocino Rd., Santa Rosa, CA  94501 707-527-4432 curtgroninga@santarosa.edu 

Jay Carpenter Director Sonoma County CCD PG&E 1501 Mendocino Rd., Santa Rosa, CA  94501 707-524-9406 jaycarpenter@santarosa.edu 

Steve Garcia Director Victor Valley CCD SCE 18422 Bear Valley Rd, Victorville, CA  92392 760-245-4271 garcias@vvc.edu 
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